
TDMHSAS FY 2020 Substance Abuse Prevention Coalition Provider Contact List

Region Coalition Name Coalition Contact Person Coalition Contact Email Coalition Phone Number County

1

Alliance of Citizens Together Improving Our 
Neighborhoods (A.C.T.I.O.N.) Coalition 
(Johnson Co.) Trish Burchette tburchette@actioncoalition.org 423-727-0780 Johnson

1 Carter County Drug Prevention Coalition Jilian Reece ccdpdirector@outlook.com 423-342-8008 Carter
1 Unicoi County Prevention Coalition Christy Smith ucpreventioncoalition@gmail.com 423-737-6522 Unicoi

1
Insight Alliance (Washington County Anti-
Drug Coalition) Jennifer Berven                      jenn@insightalliance.org 877-366-7593 Washington

1 Sullivan County Anti-Drug Coalition Alice McCaffrey alice@scadcoalition.org 423-534-6030 Sullivan
2 ASAP of Anderson Stephanie Strutner sastrutner@gmail.com 865-457-3007 Anderson

2
Be Aware Blount (Blount County Anti-Drug 
Coalition) Amanda Ingle amanda@beawareblount.org 865-268-3898 Blount

2 Hamblen County Substance Abuse Coalition Paul Hyde                                      paul.hydejr1@gmail.com 423-748-7494 Hamblen
2 Metro Drug Coalition (Knox Co.) Karen Pershing          kpershing@metrodrug.org 865-588-5550 Knox

2
Monroe County Prevention and Wellness 
Coalition Gabbie McConkey Gabbie.mchc@gmail.com 423-545-3015 Monroe

2 Sevier County C.A.R.E.S. Nicole Ogle nogle@seviercountytn.gov 865-705-9617 Sevier
2 Roane County Anti-Drug Coalition Sarah Harrison sharrison@roaneantidrug.org 865-224-0205 Roane

2
Schools Together Allowing No Drugs 
(STAND; Scott Co.) Trent Coffey                         stand@highland.net 423-286-9925 Scott

2 I-CARE Coalition of Union County Mindy Grimm unioncountyicare@gmail.com 865-216-0475 Union 
2 Rescue 180 Coalition (Jefferson Co.) Debra Shultz                    rescue180@yahoo.com 865-640-4843 Jefferson

2 The Prevention Alliance of Loudon County* Vicky Cowell tpaloudonco@gmail.com 865-816-8445 Loudon

2 Stand in the Gap Coalition (Claiborne Co.)* Dan Spurlock standntgap@gmail.com 423-300-1302 Claiborne
3 Hamilton County Coalition Camilla Bibbs-Lee                  cnbibbs@aol.com 423-305-1449 Hamilton
3 Power of Putnam Bill Gibson                   bill@powerofputnam.org 931-520-7531 Putnam
3 DeKalb Prevention Coalition Jennifer Matthews dekalbtnprevention@gmail.com 615-580-9290 DeKalb
3 Grundy Safe Communities Coalition Chasity Melton           grundysafecommunities@gmail.com 931-592-2923 Grundy
3 Clay County Anti-Drug Coalition Jamie Colson                claycountyadc@gmail.com 931-243-3334 Clay
3 Overton County Anti-Drug Coalition Tasha Mackie overtoncountyadc@gmail.com 931-823-3797 Overton
3 Smith County Drug Prevention Coalition Barbara Kannapel           smithcodrugprevention@yahoo.com 615-588-1622 Smith 

3
Cumberland County Rising Anti-Drug 
Coalition* Julie Long programcoordinator@cumberlandcountyrising.org 931-210-0384 Cumberland

4 Nashville Prevention Partnership DeWayne Holman                          dewayne@npponline.org 615-393-6980 Davidson
5 Coffee County Anti-Drug Coalition Mike Young myoung@ccantidrug.org 931-570-4484 Coffee

5
Prevention Coalition for Success (Rutherford 
Co.) Sarah Murfree smurfree@pc4s.org 615-225-9475 Rutherford  

5 Franklin County Prevention Coalition Jessie Sheehan jessie.sheehan@fcstn.net 931-967-7825 Franklin 
5 Sumner County Anti-Drug Coalition Kit Sinyard sumnercountyantidrug@gmail.com 615-461-8243 Sumner
5 Drug Free Dickson Coalition Mark Cook drugfreedickson@gmail.com 615-686-3128 Dickson

5
Stewart County Alliance for Substance Abuse 
Prevention Melissa Fields          stewartcountyasap@gmail.com 931-305-9837 Stewart

5
Lawrence County Substance Abuse 
Prevention Coalition Alesha Harris alharris@lawcotn.org 931-244-5533 Lawrence

5
Cheatham County Community Enhancement 
Coalition Laura Durham ldurham@cheathamcoalition.org 615-246-8075 Cheatham

5 Williamson County Anti-Drug Coalition Kim Tyner ktyner@wcadctn.org 615-310-6391 Williamson
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5 Maury County Prevention Coalition* Kimberly Ladd kimberly.ladd@sctworkforce.org 931-981-4289 Maury
6 Obion County Prevention Coalition Carla Aaron ocpcoalition@gmail.com 731-446-8879 Obion
6 Jackson-Madison Prevention Coalition Kristen Wilson kristen@jmprevent.org 731-694-0502 Madison 
6 Weakley County Prevention Coalition Courtney Echols weakleyprevention@gmail.com 731-514-7951 Weakley

6
Drug Free Tipton (Anti-Drug Coalition of 
Tipton Co.) Sierra Butler drugfreetipton@gmail.com 901-378-0545 Tipton

6 Henry County Prevention Coalition Sarah Thomas hcpc38242@gmail.com 731-336-2250 Henry

6
Prevention Alliance of Dyersburg and Dyer 
County (PADD) Christi Bane         paddcoordinator@gmail.com 731-676-4307 Dyer 

6 Milan Prevention Coalition Mary Duncan maryduncan.mpc@gmail.com 731-388-0389 Gibson

6
Prevention Alliance of Lauderdale (PAL) 
County Anti-Drug Coalition Xavier Andrews  xandrews@utm.edu 731-635-3968 Lauderdale

6 Carroll County Prevention Coalition* Khrystian Bynum ccpc38344@gmail.com 731-358-7004 Carroll
7 Memphis Area Prevention Coalition Jack Wyatt jwyatt@memphisprevention.org 901-249-2828 Shelby

Statewide
Coalition for Healthy and Safe Campus 
Communities (CHASCo) Kayce Matthews matthews@ticua.org 615-242-6400 ext. 205 Statewide

Statewide Prevention Alliance of TN (PAT) Leah Festa                    leah@tncoalitions.org 865-803-2919 Statewide

* = Newly funded in FY 2019
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